FORM PTO-1595 (m	nodified)	01 - 27 - 201	10	16 Rec of CI/Prode Asime Ancology
alD581-4.	Ç) '			SHEET SHEET
To the Honorable	Assistant Secretary and C	10358752) Q	ord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
	of conveying party(ies):	10000102	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
, ,	ustave HUBER, (2) Uta HÜ' aroline ROOSENS-VON BI		Name:	<u>Ixodes GmbH</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Addres	ss: <u>Susenbergstrasse 107, 8044 Zürich, Switzerland</u>	
Additional name(s	or conveying party(les) attached?	No		
3. Natur	e of conveyance:			
		rger ange of Name		
Oi		ange of Name		
	e: <u>(1) January 7, 2010, (2) Ja</u>	nuary 14, 2010 and (3)		
January 8, 2010			Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Appli	cation number(s) or patent n	umber(s):		
If this document 2010 and January		h a new application, the	executio	n date of the application is: <u>January 7, 2010, January 8,</u>
A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numb	ers attache	ed? No
	e and address of party to who erning document should be n		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	e: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND &</u> Michael R. Davis , Esq.	PONACK, L.L.P.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Street	Address: 1030 15th Street,	N.W., Suite 400 East		[] Enclosed (Check No) [X] Authorized to be charged to
				Credit Card (Credit Card Payment Form Attached)
City:	Washington, State: DC ZII	: <u>20005-1303</u>		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			8.	Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	E THIS S	SPACE
To the		belief, the foregoing inf	ormation	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the or	riginal document.	11/1	O	A.
Mich	ael R. Davis, Reg. No.25,13	4	WL	January 22, 2010
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	,	Date
OMB No. 0651-0	011 (eyn 4/94)			Total number of pages including cover sheet:
ONID 110. 0031-00		Do not detac		
		I documents to be recorded wi		01 FC:8021
	C		signments	
		Alexandria	a, VA 2231	3
Dublic burden ren	orting for this sample cover sheet is	estimated to average about 30) minutes n	er document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document

DOCKET NO. 2010_0010A

Washington, D.C. 20503.

US (PCT) Case

AA-P2230US

12/452805

ASSIGNMENT

I / We HUBER Gustave, c/o Ixodes GmbH, Susenbergstrasse 107, 8044 Zürich, Switzerland HÜTTENES Uta, c/o Ixodes GmbH, Susenbergstrasse 107, 8044 Zürich, Switzerland ROOSENS-VON BIDDER Caroline, c/o Ixodes GmbH, Susenbergstrasse 107, 8044 Zürich, Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknow-ledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Ixodes GmbH**, a **Swiss corporation**, of **Susenbergstrasse 107, 8044 Zürich, Switzerland**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

TOPICAL ANTIBIOTIC COMPOSITION FOR THE PREVENTION OF LYME DISEASE

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2008/059696

filed 24 July 2008

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **Ixodes GmbH**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Ixodes GmbH.

HÜBER Gustave

Date 7.01.2010

HÜTTENES Uta Int. Millettuus Date 14.01.2010

ROOSENS-VON BIDDER Caroline

Date 7.01.2010

Date 14.01.2010

Biddel 8.1.2010

Page 1 of 1

US 10/97

RECORDED: 01/22/2010

PATENT REEL: 023855 FRAME: 0434